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500cc CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

FASTEST LAPS

Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 10:53:03
Event: Q12 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Fine Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 19:45

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Rider Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

1 55 Neil MAY 1961 Molnar Manx 500 1:09.050  4 of  5
2 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummong 

Vineyard
1962 AJS 500 1:10.290  3 of  3 1.240 1.240

3 181 Alan WOOD 1961 Norton 500 1:11.354  4 of  4 1.064 2.304
4 11 Lyell WILLIAMSON 1959 Matchless 499 1:11.560  4 of  4 .206 2.510
5 127 Laurie TURNBULL 1962 Norton 500 1:11.587  4 of  4 .027 2.537
6 29 Mandy BEALES 1962 Honda 500 1:12.275  4 of  4 .688 3.225
7 293 Bruce MARSTON 1956 BSA 500 1:12.585  3 of  4 .310 3.535
8 37 Ken LUCAS 1960 Matchless 500 1:14.376  4 of  4 1.791 5.326
9 150 Ian GLOVER 1961 Ducati 450 1:15.214  3 of  3 .838 6.164

10 555 Graham MCDONALD 1962 Matchless 500 1:15.231  3 of  3 .017 6.181
11 13 Frank HOWARD 1962 Eston 500 1:15.842  2 of  2 .611 6.792
12 271 Danny AHERN / Homes for Every 

Lifestyle
1961 Matchless 500 1:16.926  3 of  3 1.084 7.876

13 73 Ron POLLOCK 1960 Matchless 500 1:17.235  3 of  4 .309 8.185
14 27 Alan LANDERS 1960 ESO Single 500 1:18.114  1 of  1 .879 9.064
15 54 Trevor SPIERS 1955 BSA 500 1:19.243  3 of  3 1.129 10.193
16 86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1958 BSA 499 1:19.407  2 of  2 .164 10.357
17 118 Eddie PRESTON 1962 Triumph 500 1:19.756  4 of  4 .349 10.706
18 191 Graham SMITH 1950 Matchless 500 1:20.195  3 of  4 .439 11.145
19 22 Peter GREGORY 1960 Matchless 500 1:23.867  2 of  33.672 14.817
20 43 Geoff ALLPORT 1951 Matchless 500 1:27.651  2 of  2 3.784 18.601
21 8 Mark VELLA 1958 Velocette 500 1:28.210  1 of  1 .559 19.160
22 05 *** No Details *** 1:30.344  3 of  3 2.134 21.294
23 111 Martin GRATTON 1962 Norton 500 1:32.426  3 of  3 2.082 23.376
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500cc CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

LAP TIMES

Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 10:53:03
Event: Q12 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Fine Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 19:45

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

05 *** No Details *** 1:39.674 1:37.132 1:30.344
3 Keith CAMPBELL 1:20.332 1:11.3981:10.290
8 Mark VELLA 1:28.210

11 Lyell WILLIAMSON 1:15.052 1:11.585 1:12.0031:11.560
13 Frank HOWARD 1:20.8971:15.842
22 Peter GREGORY 1:27.0031:23.867 1:26.330

27 Alan LANDERS 1:18.114
29 Mandy BEALES 1:13.303 1:12.462 1:15.0351:12.275
37 Ken LUCAS 1:23.510 1:16.295 1:18.0281:14.376
43 Geoff ALLPORT 1:32.4231:27.651
54 Trevor SPIERS 1:24.185 1:20.0631:19.243
55 Neil MAY 1:11.571 1:09.866 1:09.6511:09.050 1:10.700

73 Ron POLLOCK 1:27.006 1:18.6101:17.235 1:17.609

86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1:27.5081:19.407
111 Martin GRATTON 1:40.171 1:38.5061:32.426
118 Eddie PRESTON 1:31.019 1:27.396 1:20.2511:19.756
127 Laurie TURNBULL 1:15.981 1:11.740 1:13.1521:11.587
150 Ian GLOVER 1:20.185 1:16.0291:15.214
181 Alan WOOD 1:19.801 1:12.001 1:13.3861:11.354
191 Graham SMITH 1:28.243 1:23.4381:20.195 1:20.402

271 Danny AHERN 1:23.855 1:17.1641:16.926
293 Bruce MARSTON 1:20.642 1:13.2191:12.585 1:12.954

555 Graham MCDONALD 1:25.271 1:17.2971:15.231
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500cc CLASSIC
Overall Qualifying

MERGED FASTEST LAPS
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 19:45

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q04  Q12  Lap  

1 55 Neil MAY 1961 Molnar Manx 500 1:11.105 1:09.050 1:09.050
2 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummong Vineyard 1962 AJS 500 1:10.276 1:10.290 1:10.276
3 181 Alan WOOD 1961 Norton 500 1:10.757 1:11.354 1:10.757
4 29 Mandy BEALES 1962 Honda 500 1:11.152 1:12.275 1:11.152
5 11 Lyell WILLIAMSON 1959 Matchless 499 1:11.402 1:11.560 1:11.402
6 127 Laurie TURNBULL 1962 Norton 500 1:13.832 1:11.587 1:11.587
7 293 Bruce MARSTON 1956 BSA 500 1:12.992 1:12.585 1:12.585
8 37 Ken LUCAS 1960 Matchless 500 1:18.202 1:14.376 1:14.376
9 150 Ian GLOVER 1961 Ducati 450 1:19.587 1:15.214 1:15.214

10 555 Graham MCDONALD 1962 Matchless 500 1:18.710 1:15.231 1:15.231
11 313 Clive HARROP 1961 Ariel 500 1:15.304 1:15.304
12 13 Frank HOWARD 1962 Eston 500 1:15.589 1:15.842 1:15.589
13 271 Danny AHERN / Homes for Every Lifestyle 1961 Matchless 500 1:18.916 1:16.926 1:16.926
14 5 Leigh CORBETT / B & N Racing 1962 Matchless 500 1:17.177 1:17.177
15 73 Ron POLLOCK 1960 Matchless 500 1:21.294 1:17.235 1:17.235
16 60 Clinton DOLLER Norton 500 1:18.027 1:18.027
17 27 Alan LANDERS 1960 ESO Single 500 4:05.382 1:18.1141:18.114
18 118 Eddie PRESTON 1962 Triumph 500 1:18.874 1:19.756 1:18.874
19 54 Trevor SPIERS 1955 BSA 500 1:20.061 1:19.243 1:19.243
20 86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1958 BSA 499 1:19.407 1:19.407
21 67 Brett METCALF / Geothermal Services P/L 1955 BSA 500 1:19.774 1:19.774
22 191 Graham SMITH 1950 Matchless 500 1:23.234 1:20.1951:20.195
23 22 Peter GREGORY 1960 Matchless 500 1:34.365 1:23.8671:23.867
24 43 Geoff ALLPORT 1951 Matchless 500 1:30.397 1:27.6511:27.651
25 8 Mark VELLA 1958 Velocette 500 1:34.448 1:28.210 1:28.210
26 05 *** No Details *** 1:30.344 1:30.344
27 111 Martin GRATTON 1962 Norton 500 1:32.536 1:32.426 1:32.426
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500cc CLASSIC
AMENDED - EVENTS 4, 12, 20, 28, 38, & 46

MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 19:45
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